NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3616

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 OCTOBER 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 38)
Ms H Ismail (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	Whether he will furnish Ms H Ismail with a copy of the 2021-22 annual report for the Nelson Mandela Fidel Castro Medical Collaboration Programme; if not, why not; if so, on what date;
(2)	what is the (a) total budget for the specified programme, (b) breakdown of all costs and (c) total amount that has been spent in the past five years?			NW4431E

REPLY:
The National Department is consulting with the Provincial Departments of Health to get the full details and figures on this question. The response will be ready in a week or two and will be furnished to the Honourable Member as soon as it is ready.

END.
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